BID TABULATION-2018 Asphalt Program - April 17, 2018

Engineer's Estimate: Base Bid = \$265,823.35; Additive #1 = \$5,972.66; Additive #2 = \$20,042.95; Additive #3 = \$9,635.40

*Denotes apparent low bidder.

	Base Bid			*A&B Asphalt Corp.		Wagner Paving, Inc.		Shelly	Company
ITEM		Unit of	Approx.						
No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	448	\$37.00	\$16,576.00	\$92.00	\$41,216.00	\$162.00	\$72,576.00
254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1.5" TO 2"	S.Y.	9,426	\$2.85	\$26,864.10	\$3.25	\$30,634.50	\$4.00	\$37,704.00
407	TACK COAT @ 0.08 GAL/SY	GAL.	1,500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	S.Y.	14,161	\$2.47	\$34,977.67	\$2.00	\$28,322.00	\$2.50	\$35,402.50
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	819	\$149.00	\$122,031.00	\$148.00	\$121,212.00	\$192.00	\$157,248.00
448	2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	97	\$160.00	\$15,520.00	\$140.00	\$13,580.00	\$150.00	\$14,550.00
448	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	34	\$214.00	\$7,276.00	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00
611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$962.64	\$7,701.12	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$6,175.76	\$6,175.76	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$1,581.00	\$1,581.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
638	WATER VALVE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$385.00
103.05	CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	1	\$757.59	\$757.59	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$241,510.24		\$271,624.50		\$352,905.50

Additive #1 (Striping of Various Streets)			A&B Asphalt Corp.		Wagner Paving, Inc.		Shelly Company		
ITEM No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approx.	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00		\$1,000.00			\$500.00
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
642	STOP BAR, 24", TYPE 1	FEET	132	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$3.55	\$468.60	\$4.00	\$528.00
642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FEET	150	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.20	\$330.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
642	DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW CENTER LINE, 2 X 4", TYPE 1	FEET	16,737	\$0.28	\$4,686.36	\$0.25	\$4,184.25	\$0.28	\$4,686.36
642	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$262.00	\$524.00
103.05	CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	1	\$314.11	\$314.11	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
ADDITIVE #1 TOTAL					\$9,877.47		\$7,782.85		\$7,213.36

Additive #2 (Paving a Section of Bon Air Drive)			A&B Asphalt Corp.		Wagner Paving, Inc.		Shelly Company		
ITEM No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approx. Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1.5" TO 2"	S.Y.	1,492	\$2.85	\$4,252.20	\$3.25	\$4,849.00	\$4.00	\$5,968.00
407	TACK COAT @ 0.08 GAL/SY	GAL.	120	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	S.Y.	1,381	\$2.47	\$3,411.07	\$2.00	\$2,762.00	\$2.50	\$3,452.50
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	62	\$147.00	\$9,114.00	\$148.00	\$9,176.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00
448	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	7	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$395.29	\$395.29	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
103.05	CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	1	\$314.11	\$314.11	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	ADDITIVE #2 TOTAL				\$21,471.67		\$20,017.00		\$25,830.50

Additive #3 (Paving Cherry Lane)				A&B Asphalt Corp.		Wagner Paving, Inc.		<u>Shelly</u>	/ Company
ITEM No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approx.	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1" TO 2"	S.Y.	774	\$2.85	\$2,205.90		\$2,515.50		
	TACK COAT @ 0.08 GAL/SY	GAL.	62	\$1.00	• • •	\$5.00			
448	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	43	\$214.00	\$9,202.00	\$148.00	\$6,364.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$592.28	\$592.28	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$395.29	\$395.29	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
103.05	CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	1	\$314.11	\$314.11	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	ADDITIVE #3 TOTAL	•			\$12,771.58		\$10,289.50		\$14,570.00